## 506453513 01/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6500283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY ADLER	07/12/2020
INGELA PARMRYD	07/12/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NO MORE NOISE AB	
Street Address:	LILJEHOLMSTORGET 86	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	117 61	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8170369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: PTOmail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON

Address Line 1

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRYAN H. DAVIDSONSIGNATURE:/Bryan H. Davidson/DATE SIGNED:01/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01-15-2021\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506453513 REEL: 054939 FRAME: 0056

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Jeremy ADLER Ingela PARMRYD

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address) NO MORE NOISE AB

of LILJEHOLMSTORGET 86, 117 61 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the following U.S. Patent and the invention described and claimed therein:

(Patent)

CORRELATION BETWEEN SETS OF DATA (Case No. BHD-3682-0100) for which the following application was filed in the United States of America:

U.S. Appl. No. 12/312,863,

filed on 05/29/2009

and has been issued as:.
U.S. Patent No. 8170369

granted on May 1, 2012

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date

02/12/2020

Signature of inventor

eremy ADLER

Date

RECORDED: 01/15/2021

07/12/12/02/0

Signature of inventor

Page 1 of 1